
State Water Resource Control Board

Repair of Culverts, Road, & Livestock Fencing at Rancho Chimiles

Rancho Chimiles - California Land Stewardship Institute

Napa Napa

State Water Resources Control Board

California Land Stewardship Institute

Section 15301, 15302, & 15333

Jessica Leonard (916)341-5980

Notice of Exemption Appendix E 

To: Office of Planning and Research 
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 

From: (Public Agency) : __________ _ 

County Clerk 

County of: _______ _ 

Project Title: 

Project Applicant: 

Project Location - Specific: 
38.373998, -122.156784 

Project Location - City: 

(Address) 

Project Location - County: 

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: 
Three separate outlets were burned and damaged in LNU fire in 2020. Replacement and repair of these culverts 
is necessary to provide adequate drainage. Approximately 200ft of road has deteriorated due to heavy use 
from fire trucks and run-off from burned hillside above road. 

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: ______________________ _ 

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: ____________________ _ 

Exempt Status: (check one): 

□ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1 ); 15268); 

□ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); 

□ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); 

00 Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: _______________ _ 

□ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: ___________________ _ 

Reasons why project is exempt: 
This project includes repair and replacement of existing structures on the property and will be beneficial to fish 
and wildlife. Regrading and replacement of this section of road will reduce sediment load picked up from 
heavy storm run-off into streams and creeks and prevent a potential future blow out during a heavy storm. 

Lead Agency 
Contact Person: 

If filed by applicant: 
1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 

Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 

2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project?. □ Yes □ No 

J K k k~~ Digit"allysignedbyJoeKarkoski oe ar OS I o.?.; 202S.10.21 0650:•2 -07'oo· Date: Title: Signature: ------

□ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed by Applicant 

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. 
Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. 

Date Received for filing at OPR: _____ _ 

Revised 2011 

Print Form 
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Suisun Creek Watershed 
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Sources: Esri, USGS, NOAA 
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